

## BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)

FILL IN ALL SPACES

Bid # 035-JJ-05
Title: MARKER BOARDS, UNFRAMED
Buyer: Gladys Forero-Beltran

NAME OF BIDDER:

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY: ml 1/15/2009

ALTERNATE

ITEM	DCPS#	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE PER UNIT	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	AARCO			AFP INDUSTRIES			AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL SCHOOL SUPPLY (BID A)			AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL SCHOOL SUPPLY (BID B)			
							Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	
<b>MARKER BOARD - UNFRAMED</b> magnetic, Writing Surface: white vitrified porcelain enameled steel (no lighter than 28 gauge); Core: 1/4" hardboard core with a minimum density of 49lb/ft3 (785kg/m3) and in compliance with OSHA 29 CFR 1910.1048 - Formaldehyde standard or better; Backing: moisture-resistant foil backing (minimum thickness:0.005"). <b>SAMPLE REQUIRED FOR TESTING UPON BUYER'S WRITTEN REQUEST:</b> Items 1 through 3: One representative 8" x 10" cutaway sample of the unframed marker board (display surface and backing) identified with the specific model number(s) along with complete technical specifications that should also identify the associated unframed marker board model number(s), and the core's Material Safety Data Sheet (MSDS). <b>NOTE: SAMPLES AND TECHNICAL INFORMATION SUBMITTED FOR EVALUATION MUST BE CLEARLY IDENTIFIED WITH SPECIFIC MARKER BOARD BRAND AND MODEL NUMBER.</b>																			
<b>WARRANTY:</b> The warranty for equipment, after delivery and acceptance by the school or department, shall be 50 years or manufacturer's warranty, whichever is greater.																			
<b>PACKAGING &amp; SHIPPING:</b> All orders for M-DCPS Marker Boards shall be shrink-wrapped, individually packaged, and on pallets for forklift unloading (quantities over 5 each) if being delivered to Maintenance Materials Management.																			
All items to be awarded as a total lot to a primary and secondary (alternate) vendor. Vendor must bid all items in Group to be considered for an award. Items 1 through 3. PLEASE ENSURE TO CLEARLY IDENTIFY THE SPECIFIC MARKER BOARD BRAND AND MODEL NUMBER ON THIS BID PROPOSAL FORM (FORMAT B)																			
1	257-1544	Size: 4' x 8', White  Approved Brands: Polyvision 000 Series 'M0040-084', Claridge '4x8LCS24115.005', Aarco '10-010/48', Platinum Visual 'MB0848', Ghent '14UPM48' or equal.	333	Each		Mfg Name: Mfg Product	\$212.89	\$70,892.37	AARCO SOUTH 10-009/48	\$153.48	\$51,108.84	GHE14UPM48	\$215.99	\$71,924.67	GHE14UPM48	\$118.49	\$39,457.17	POLYV. AM VISUAL UT0408	
2		Size: 4' x 10', White  Approved Brands: Polyvision 000 Series 'M0040-104', Claridge '4x10LCS24115.005', Aarco '10-010/410', Platinum Visual 'MB1048', Ghent '14UMP410' or equal.	150	Each		Mfg Name: Mfg Product	\$258.00	\$38,700.00	AARCO SOUTH 10-009/410	\$204.48	\$30,672.00	GHE14UPM410	\$266.27	\$39,940.50	GHE14UPM410	\$143.99	\$21,598.50	POLYV. AM VISUAL UT0410	
3	257-1552	Size: 4' x 12', White  Approved Brands: Polyvision 000 Series 'M-0040-124', Claridge '4x12LCS24115.005', Aarco '10-010/412', Platinum Visual 'MB1248', Ghent '14UPM412', or equal.	292	Each		Mfg Name: Mfg Product	\$303.00	\$88,476.00	AARCO SOUTH 10-009/412	\$241.78	\$70,599.76	GHE14UPM412	\$295.00	\$86,140.00	GHE14UPM412	\$170.99	\$49,929.08	POLYV. AM VISUAL UTO412	
<b>TOTAL</b>								\$198,068.37			\$152,380.60			\$198,005.17			\$110,984.75		
4	GROUP II: Percentage discount off pre-printed catalog or price list(s) for balance of line items, to awarded Vendors (as primary and/or secondary) for purchase by schools and departments as needed.		Discount Off %				N/A			LEFT BLANK			45% DISC. SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 11/4/08			45% DISC. SCHOOL OUTFITTERS 11/4/08			

## PRIMARY

AMERICAN VISUAL DISPLAY PRODUCTS			ARISTOCRAT INDUSTRIES, IINC.			APRICOT			COMMERCIAL OFFICE FURNIT.			GALLOWAY			PYRAMID		
Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model
															QUALIFIED BID: MIN. ORDER \$900 ANY COMBO OF ITEMS		
\$99.00	\$32,967.00	AMERICAN VISUAL	\$169	\$56,277	ARISTOC. IND.	\$177.45	\$59,090.85	GHENT	\$294.00	\$97,902.00	AARCO	\$176.00	\$58,608.00	GHENT	\$149.95	\$49,933.35	GHENT
		UT0408			UPM48			14UPM48			10-010/48			#14UP48			#14UPM48
\$126.00	\$18,900.00	AMERICAN VISUAL	\$216.00	\$32,400.00	ARISTOC. IND.	\$236.35	\$35,452.50	GHENT	\$379.00	\$56,850.00	AARCO	\$235.00	\$35,250.00	GHENT	\$199.95	\$29,992.50	GHENT
		UT0410			UPM49			14UPM410			10-010/410			#14UP410			#14UPM410
\$147.00	\$42,924.00	AMERICAN VISUAL	\$252.00	\$73,584.00	ARISTOC. IND.	\$279.55	\$81,628.60	GHENT	\$449.00	\$131,108.00	10-010/412	\$277.00	\$80,884.00	GHENT	\$236.95	\$69,189.40	GHENT
		UT0412			UPM50			14UPM412						#14UPM412			#14UPM412
	\$94,791.00			\$162,261.00			\$176,171.95			\$285,860.00			\$174,742.00			\$149,115.25	
	N/A			60/15% DISC. OFF			45% DISC.			10.2% AARCO			51% GHENT 1/5/09-12/31/09			NO BID	

SCHOOL SPEC.			SIGNATURE PRODUCTS			SKAGS			SMITH OFFICE & COMP. SUPPLY			STANDARD STATIONERY		
Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model	Unit Price	Total Price	Manuf & Model
QUALIFIED BID: FOR FREE FRT, MUST ORDER IN QUANT. OF 5 OR MORE. ORDER LESS THAN 5, SHIP CHARGES WILL APPLY.									QUALIFIED BID: MIN. ORDER COMBINED GHENT \$1,500.00			QUALIFIED BID: MIN. ORDER GHENT \$850.		
\$182.52	\$60,779.16	GHENT	\$123.36	\$41,078.88	BEST RITE	\$155.60	\$51,814.80	GHENT	\$175.00	\$58,275.00	GHENT	\$150.49	\$50,113.17	GHENT
		14UPM4 8			2H2XH			14UPM4 8			14UPM4 8			14UPM4 8
\$219.24	\$32,886.00	GHENT	\$149.44	\$22,416.00	BEST RITE	\$206.64	\$30,996.00	GHENT	\$235.00	\$35,250.00	GHENT	\$200.46	\$30,069.00	GHENT
		14UPM4 10			2H2XK			14UPM4 10			14UPM4 10			14UPM4 10
\$251.64	\$73,478.88	GHENT	\$175.53	\$51,254.76	BEST RITE	\$245.12	\$71,575.04	GHENT	\$277.00	\$80,884.00	GHENT	\$237.07	\$69,224.44	GHENT
		14UPM4 12			2H2XM			14UPM4 12			14UPM4 12			14UPM4 12
	\$167,144.04			\$114,749.64			\$154,385.84			\$174,409.00			\$149,406.61	
	45% DISC. (GHENT 45% DISC; 29% CLARIDGE, 44% BEST-			30% DISC. BEST RITE EDUCAT. PRODUCTS VOL VIII-II			56.10% DISC. GHENT CAT. 2008			20% DISC.- 2008 UNITED STATIONERS			5% DISC.	